combined pro forma statement of earnings does not reflect any operating efficiencies or cost savings that may be achieved with respect to the
combined companies.

The unaudited condensed combined pro forma statement of earnings is for illustrative purposes only and does not reflect what our consolidated
results of operations would have been had the acquisition occurred on the date indicated and are not indicative of our future results of operations.

The unaudited condensed combined pro forma statement of earnings should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes, as well as our
unaudited interim consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period
ended March 31, 2010, which is incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

S-14

Edgar Filing: Alberto-Culver CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

ALBERTO-CULVER COMPANY AND SIMPLE HEALTH & BEAUTY GROUP LIMITED

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

for the six months ended March 31, 2010

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Alberto-
Culver(1)

Historical
Simple(2) Sub-Total

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Alberto-
Culver

and Simple
Combined

Net sales $ 747,769 24,536 772,305 �  772,305
Cost of products sold 353,139 9,002 362,141 �  362,141

Gross profit 394,630 15,534 410,164 �  410,164
Advertising, marketing, selling and administrative
expenses 285,186 5,231 290,417 290 (3) 290,707
Transaction expenses 6,004 1,743 7,747 (7,747)(4) �
Restructuring and other 4,612 �  4,612 �  4,612

Operating earnings 98,828 8,560 107,388 7,457 114,845
Interest expense (income), net (292) 10,078 9,786 (10,024)(5) (238)

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
provision for income taxes 99,120 (1,518) 97,602 17,481 115,083
Provision for income taxes 32,592 669 33,261 2,123(6) 35,384

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations $ 66,528 (2,187) 64,341 15,358 79,699

Basic earnings per share from continuing operations $ .68 .81

Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations $ .67 .80

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 97,863 97,863

Diluted 99,643 99,643

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Earnings for the six months ended March 31, 2010

(1) Represents Alberto Culver�s consolidated historical results, including the Simple�s results following its acquisition on December 18, 2009.
(2) Represents the addition of Simple�s historical results for the period from October 1, 2009 to December 18, 2009 to the historical financial